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GRANITE CLUSTERS IN TELANGANA


3085.  SHRI PONGULETI SRINIVASA REDDY:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                   वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) whether the Government proposes to develop granite Clusters in Telangana with the adoption of the cluster development approach to infuse life into the granite industry; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made in this regard so far?


ANSWER


वाणिज् य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय में राज् यमंत्री (श्री सी.आर. चौधरी)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The State Government of Telangana proposes to establish Special Economic Zone at Dacharam Village, Bejjanki

Mandal, Siddipet District over an area of 360 Acres located in the proximity of cluster of Granite quarry leases to infuse life into the granite industry by encouraging the entrepreneurs for establishment of granite processing units through extension of concessions and subsidy.
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